505716464 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5763275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TURGUT DURDURAN	10/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNDACIO INSTITUT DE CIENCIES FOTONIQUES	
Street Address:	PARC MEDITERRANI DE LA TEGNOLOGIA, AVINGUDA CARL, FRIEDRICH GAUSS, 3	
City:	CASTELLDEFELS, BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08860	
Marra	INICTITUDIO CATALANIA DE DECEDOA LECTUDIO AVANCATO	
Name:	INSTITUCIO CATALANA DE RECERCA I ESTUDIS AVANCATS	
Street Address:	PG. LLUIS COMPANYS, 23	
Street Address:	PG. LLUIS COMPANYS, 23	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16567585	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLM-1371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE D'AMORE
SIGNATURE:	/ELD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

PATENT 505716464 REEL: 050699 FRAME: 0409

Total Attachments: 2

source=CLM-1371-Assignment Turgut Durduran#page1.tif source=CLM-1371-Assignment Turgut Durduran#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050699 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS. TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

(X)	United States of America vi	ited States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
×	United States Patent Applic	ution Serial No. <u>16/567,\$85</u>		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:09-11-2019		
\Box	United States Provisional P	atent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No			
	Other (specify)			
ب بناده				
itle of the L	nvention:			
	***************************************	}		
	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEN	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND		
SYSTEM CATEGO	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH	3		
SYSTEM	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND		
SYSTEM CATEGO	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEN RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND		
SYSTEM CATEGOI BLOOD F	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEN RIZING PATHOLOGIES TF LOW (signors):	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND HROUGH AN ANALYSIS OF PULSATILE		
SYSTEM CATEGO BLOOD F Inventors (as	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW signars):	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND HROUGH AN ANALYSIS OF PULSATILE Address		
SYSTEM CATEGO BLOOD F Inventors (as	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEN RIZING PATHOLOGIES TF LOW (signors):	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND HROUGH AN ANALYSIS OF PULSATILE		
SYSTEM CATEGO BLOOD F Inventors (as	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW signars):	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND HROUGH AN ANALYSIS OF PULSATILE Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl,		
SYSTEM CATEGO BLOOD F Inventors (as	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW signars):	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND HROUGH AN ANALYSIS OF PULSATILE Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain		
SYSTEM CATEGOL BLOOD F Inventors (as Nat Turgut DU Issignee: Nat	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW signors): me RDURAN	MENTED METHOD FOR DETECTING AND HROUGH AN ANALYSIS OF PULSATILE Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain Address		
SYSTEM CATEGOR BLOOD F Inventors (as Nat Turgut DU Issignee: Nat FUNDACIO	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW signors): me me institut de ciencies	Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl,		
SYSTEM CATEGOL BLOOD F Inventors (as Nat Turgut DU Issignee: Nat	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW signors): me me institut de ciencies	Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona,		
SYSTEM CATEGOR BLOOD F Inventors (as Nati Turgut DU Issignee: Nati FUNDACIO FOTONIQU	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEN RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW (signors): me (RDURAN) (me INSTITUT DE CIENCIES ES	Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain		
SYSTEM CATEGOR BLOOD F Inventors (as Nati Turgut DU Issignee: Nati FUNDACIO FOTONIQU	AND COMPUTER-IMPLEM RIZING PATHOLOGIES TH LOW Signors): ME WRDURAN INSTITUT DE CIENCIES ES D CATALANA DE RECERCA I	Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Spain Address Parc Mediterrani de la Tegnologia, Avinguda Carl, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona, Friedrich Gauss, 3, 08860, Castelldefels, Barcelona,		

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

{00318252 }

PATENT REEL: 050699 FRAME: 0411

1

Docket No. CLM-1371

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designec(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.L.P., 30 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventors' Signatures:

revenues mgantares.		
Name	Signature/ Date	
Turgut DURDURAN		10/10/19
	Carried Control of Con	

{00318252 }

PATENT REEL: 050699 FRAME: 0412

2

RECORDED: 10/10/2019